
2020 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-13   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-3Away: 1-4Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (102)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Reele (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-42), Reele (7-11), Liscio (6-7),
McNeil (6-9), Eilers (3-4), Rice (3-8), Brewer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Shay, Kylie .275 15-12 40 0 11 3 0 0 0 14 .350 2 0 5 0 .310 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Hayes, Erica .265 16-16 49 8 13 5 0 3 9 27 .551 1 0 15 0 .275 1 0 1-1 30 19 3 .942
3 Long, Ashlyn .250 16-16 44 4 11 3 0 1 3 17 .386 7 1 13 0 .365 0 0 0-1 31 7 3 .927
35 Huneycutt, Bailey .250 16-16 44 9 11 2 0 4 9 25 .568 5 1 10 0 .327 2 0 1-2 42 21 8 .887
22 Twitty, Myra .222 13-13 27 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 .222 2 1 5 0 .300 0 1 0-0 59 0 0 1.000
4 Pate, Addie .209 16-16 43 2 9 2 0 1 4 14 .326 4 0 8 1 .277 0 0 0-0 33 2 2 .946
17 McNeil, Kailey .167 12-10 24 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 5 0 6 0 .310 0 1 0-0 44 12 0 1.000
25 Perillo, Lindsay .156 15-15 32 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .188 2 1 11 1 .229 0 3 0-0 11 2 1 .929
52 Parker, Amber .147 15-15 34 2 5 2 0 1 1 10 .294 5 0 6 2 .256 0 0 0-0 24 18 1 .977
11 Brewer, Kayla .200 11-2 10 3 2 0 0 2 3 8 .800 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
32 Reele, Samantha .143 7-6 14 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 .429 1 0 7 0 .200 0 1 0-0 10 4 1 .933
2 Pelfrey, Anna-Paige .111 10-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 1 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Treadway, Bailey .000 9-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .100 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
23 Castro, Emily .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
5 Riddle, Claudia .000 11-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
12 Lankford, Alexis .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
6 Chapman, Danielle .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .206 16-16 388 38 80 20 0 13 35 139 .358 36 5 101 4 .280 3 7 5-8 304 105 24 .945
Opponents .313 16-16 428 88 134 30 3 22 80 236 .551 52 10 55 2 .398 3 8 13-21 318 119 14 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Brewer, Kayla 3.36 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 16 8 8 9 8 2 0 5 .258 1 3 0 2 0
0 Rice, Savannah 3.83 2-5 9 6 2 1-0 0 38.1 44 28 21 15 16 11 1 7 .286 0 6 0 1 5
62 Eilers, Jayme 5.44 1-4 7 5 2 0-0 0 27.0 40 24 21 13 23 7 1 7 .336 2 0 0 0 2
15 Liscio, Kinsey 7.13 0-3 7 4 1 0-0 0 17.2 29 23 18 13 8 7 1 3 .354 0 0 0 0 1
21 Shay, Kylie 21.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 2 0 3 0 0 .455 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.04 3-13 34 16 5 1 0 101.1 134 88 73 52 55 30 3 22 .313 4 10 0 3 8
Opponents 1.85 13-3 26 16 6 2 0 106.0 80 38 28 36 101 20 0 13 .206 6 5 0 3 7



2020 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Twitty, Myra 59 59 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 McNeil, Kailey 56 44 12 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
23 Castro, Emily 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
62 Eilers, Jayme 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Treadway, Bailey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brewer, Kayla 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Pelfrey, Anna-Paige 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Liscio, Kinsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Shay, Kylie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
52 Parker, Amber 43 24 18 1 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pate, Addie 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hayes, Erica 52 30 19 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Reele, Samantha 15 10 4 1 .933 0 7 4 .636 3 0
25 Perillo, Lindsay 14 11 2 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Long, Ashlyn 41 31 7 3 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Huneycutt, Bailey 71 42 21 8 .887 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Rice, Savannah 11 0 6 5 .545 0 3 5 .375 0 0
6 Chapman, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lankford, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Riddle, Claudia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 433 304 105 24 .945 12 13 8 .619 3 0
Opponents 451 318 119 14 .969 16 5 3 .625 4 0


